Unofficial Copy D1

2

2002 Regular Session 2lr0994 CF 2lr0995

By: Chairman, Judiciary Committee (Maryland Judicial Conference)

Introduced and read first time: January 11, 2002

Assigned to: Judiciary

\_\_\_\_\_

Clients' Security Trust Fund - Renaming

## A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT concerning	

- $3 \ \ FOR \ the \ purpose \ of \ renaming \ the \ Clients' \ Security \ Trust \ Fund \ of \ the \ Bar \ of \ Maryland$
- 4 as the Client Protection Fund of the Bar of Maryland; and generally relating to
- 5 renaming the Clients' Security Trust Fund as the Client Protection Fund of the
- 6 Bar of Maryland.
- 7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 8 Article Business Occupations and Professions
- 9 Section 10-310 and 10-311(a)(1) to be under the amended part "Part II. Client
- 10 Protection Fund"
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (2000 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)
- 13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 15 Article Business Occupations and Professions
- Part II. [Clients' Security Trust] CLIENT PROTECTION Fund.
- 17 10-310.
- In this Part II of this subtitle, "Fund" means the [Clients' Security Trust]
- 19 CLIENT PROTECTION Fund of the Bar of Maryland.
- 20 10-311.
- 21 (a) The Court of Appeals may adopt rules that:
- 22 (1) establish a [Clients' Security Trust] CLIENT PROTECTION Fund of
- 23 the Bar of Maryland;
- 24 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
- 25 effect October 1, 2002.